1
Released  10/10/2017
Updated 3/30/2018 DCN 2666
•	 2.1 Million lux @ 75mm working distance
•	 High intensity focused line light for high-speed line-scan
	 applications
•	 10X brightness increase over the LL137
•	 Four lens options available based on working distance

Build to Order: shipped within two weeks,
1650mm and above shipped within three weeks
Part Number Key
Stock Product: shipped within 3 days
TBD
Lens Working Distance Beam Width
D 50mm (2”) 3.04mm (0.12”)
75mm (3”) 3.04mm (0.12”)
150mm (6”) 5.08mm (0.20”)
300mm (12”) 10.16mm (0.40”)
600mm (24”) 17.78mm (0.70”)
900mm (36”) 30.48mm (1.20”)
1200mm (48”) 38.10mm (1.50”)
E
F
G
(left) Push Terminal Shown
(left) M12 Shown
NOTE:   PT is positioned on the
	  right side of the back plate.
NOTE:   M12 is positioned on the
	  left side of the back plate.
Released  10/10/2017
Updated 3/30/2018 DCN 2666
4
LL230
Optical Performance
Optical measurement taken using LL230E0300-WHIPT@ 75mm
80-100%
25mm
60-80%40-60%20-40% 10-20% 0-10%
Working line (FWHM)
@ Working Distance Light Output
@75 (mm)
305 (mm) Irradiance (W/M²):  Min 6,290 ; Typ 7,400
Illuminance (Lux):  Min 1,700,000; Typ 2,100,000
Power and Wiring
Push Terminal Connector Optional M12
2
4
1
5
3
male
5-position
Intensity Distribution
Area of Illuminance & Intensity
Pin
(M12)
Function
1 +VDC
+VDC
DC GND
DC GND
NC
2
3
4
5
M12
Gray
Wire
Color
Brown
White
Blue
Black
ICS 2 (IC)
Released  10/10/2017
Updated 3/30/2018 DCN 2666
NEG GND POS
5
LL230

from Ai in either of the following two fashions:
- As separate line items:
- As an ordering code in the light p/n:
     	 Ex:  LL230E-0300625PT-CS4805-M
Notes:
        *    - M (-A Meanwell p/n) has voltage & current adjust potentiometers on housing
              - A (-B Meanwell p/n) cabling for connection to a 3rd party 0-10 volt analog
      	  	  device.
       **  - CN variants include Ai supplied Phoenix connectors - see page 6 for details.
WARNING:
Incorrect power supply will result in
damaging voltage levels, product
malfunction, and will void the
warranty.
Released  10/10/2017
Updated 3/30/2018 DCN 2666
Ai Part Name		  Meanwell Part Name		  Data Sheet
  CS4805-M		  HLG-240H-48A                   	 HLG-240H
  CS4805-M-CN**	 HLG-240H-48A                 	 HLG-240H
  CS4805-A		  HLG-240H-48B		  HLG-240H
  CS4805-A-CN***	 HLG-240H-48B		  HLG-240H
6
LL230
Current Source Options
Manual Controlled, CS4805-M or CS4805-M-CN
Power supply comes with tinned leads, they will need to be cut back and left un-tinned. The CS4805-M or
CS4805-M-CN power supply type has a potentiometer (a small screw to turn) to dim the output (no extra
cable). ‘CN’ denotes added connectors.
Analog Controlled, CS4805-A or CS4805-A-CN
Power supply comes with tinned leads, they will need to be cut back and left un-tinned. The CS4805-A or
CS4805-A-CN power supply type has an extra cable for dimming with external voltage. ‘CN’ denotes added
connectors.
Released  10/10/2017